

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 410 OF 2008

KANU BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS COMPNAY P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jlan Rymbai, kAdv.
Mr Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Mr Balvir Dosangh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by the respondent.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj