

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 410 OF 2008

KANU BHATIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS COMPNAY P.LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Balvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Vinod Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to seek
instructions as to whether the petitioner is willing to pay the cheque
amount to the respondent.

List on 17th April, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master