

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 410 OF 2008

KANU BHATIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS COMPNAY P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Balvir Singh Dosanjh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for some
time to file counter affidavit. Let him do so within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master